Pierogi Making Party

The parish will be making pierogis on the April 10, 11 & Pierogis are $8.00 / doz-
en and can be picked up after 12:00 PM Friday of the week that they are made.
Please ensure that you have your orders in.

Pierogis are $8.00 / dozen and can be picked up after 12:00 PM Friday of the week
that they are made.

that they are made.

Saint Andrew Orthodox Church

201 Penn Avenue,
Lyndora, PA 16045

Church (724) 285 6010 Presbytery (724) 285 1336

Very Rev. Archpriest Keith W. Lowe, M.Div
Locum

www. standrewlyndora.com

March 24, 2019

St. Gregory Palamas, Archbishop of Thessalonica
1st Sunday Church Charities/ 2nd Sunday Building Fund/3rd Sunday for the food bank

The Feast of the Annunciation

Times of Services

Mar 24  Sun Prefeast of Annunciation
10:00 AM  Divine Liturgy
27 Wed 05:30 PM  Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
30 Sat Soul Saturday
09:30 AM  Divine Liturgy
31 Sun 10:00 AM  Divine Liturgy



Apr

03
06

07
10
14
17
20
21

24

25

05:30

26

27

28

05
12
19
26

Wed
Sat

Sun
Wed
Sun
Wed
Sat
Sun

Wed

Thu

PM

Fri

Sat

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

05:30

09:30
05:30
10:00
05:30
10:00
05:30
05:30

09:40

10:00

Holy Week

05:00
05:30

PM

AM
PM
AM
PM
AM
PM
PM

AM

PM
PM

Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
Soul Saturday

Divine Liturgy

Vespers

Divine Liturgy

Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
Divine Liturgy

Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
Vespers

Palm Sunday

Third Hour

Blessing of the Palms & Willows
Sixth Hour

Divine Liturgy

Holy Wednesday

Healing Service & Confessions
Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
Great & Holy Thursday

Matins of Great Friday

5:30

10:00
07:30
08:00

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

PM

AM
PM
PM

AM
AM
AM
AM
AN

(Reading of the twelve Gospels
Great & Holy Friday
Matins of Great & Holy Saturday

Holy Saturday

Divine Liturgy

Blessing of Pascha Baskets
Noturns for Pascha

Holy Pascha

Divine Liturgy of Pascha
Obednitsa (Deacon only service)
Divine Liturgy (Visiting priest
Obednista (Deacon only service)
Obednista (Deacon only service)

Divine Services (con’t) J

Jun 2 Sun 10:00 AM  Divine Liturgy

From the Pastor

After Pascha | will be leaving for Australia and will return at the end of the month of
May. You will be in my prayers and my thoughts while | am visiting the Great South
Land as it was once called.

Although | have learned that Australia is derived from Spanish! But a glance at the
Concise Oxford Dictionary and the Shorter Oxford Dictionary the word “Australia” is
not even mentioned!

And we all know from school that it is an island continent!

And that is the dictionary that we were taught to spell from! Except Australia! It
seems! What a spelling lesson | just experienced looking up the origin of the word!

Archpriest Keith W. Lowe, M.Div.

Flowers for the Feast of Annunciation

Flowers for the feast of the Annunciation, celebrated today, were donated by
Helen Daller.




