Pierogi Making Party

The parish will be making pierogis on the April 10, 11 & Pierogis are \$8.00 / dozen and can be picked up after 12:00 PM Friday of the week that they are made. Please ensure that you have your orders in.

Pierogis are \$8.00 / dozen and can be picked up after 12:00 PM Friday of the week that they are made.

that they are made.

Saint Andrew Orthodox Church

201 Penn Avenue, Lyndora, PA 16045

Church (724) 285 6010 Presbytery (724) 285 1336

Very Rev. Archpriest Keith W. Lowe, M.Div Locum

www. standrewlyndora.com



March 24, 2019

St. Gregory Palamas, Archbishop of Thessalonica
1st Sunday Church Charities/ 2nd Sunday Building Fund/3rd Sunday for the food bank

The Feast of the Annunciation

Times of Services

Mar	24	Sun		Prefeast of Annunciation
			10:00 AM	Divine Liturgy
	27	Wed	05:30 PM	Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
	30	Sat		Soul Saturday
			09:30 AM	Divine Liturgy
	31	Sun	10:00 AM	Divine Liturgy

	06	Sat			Soul Saturday
			09:30	AM	Divine Liturgy
			05:30	PM	Vespers
	07	Sun	10:00	AM	Divine Liturgy
	10	Wed	05:30	PM	Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
	14	Sun	10:00	AM	Divine Liturgy
	17	Wed	05:30	PM	Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
	20	Sat	05:30	PM	Vespers
	21	Sun			Palm Sunday
			09:40		Third Hour
					Blessing of the Palms & Willows
					Sixth Hour
			10:00	AM	Divine Liturgy
			Holy	Week	
	24	Wed			Holy Wednesday
			05:00	PM	Healing Service & Confessions
			05:30	PM	Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts
	25	Thu			Great & Holy Thursday
	25 05:30		Matin	s of Gr	eat Friday
	05:30		Matin	s of Gr	
			Matin	s of Gr	eat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday
	05:30	PM	Matin	s of Gr PM	eat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels
	05:30 26	PM Fri			reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday
	05:30	PM	5:30	PM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday
	05:30 26	PM Fri	5:30 10:00	PM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy
	05:30 26	PM Fri	5:30 10:00 07:30	PM AM PM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets
	05:30 26 27	PM Fri Sat	5:30 10:00	PM AM PM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets Noturns for Pascha
	05:30 26	PM Fri	5:30 10:00 07:30 08:00	PM AM PM PM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets Noturns for Pascha Holy Pascha
May	05:30 26 27	PM Fri Sat	5:30 10:00 07:30 08:00 10:00	PM AM PM PM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets Noturns for Pascha Holy Pascha Divine Liturgy of Pascha
May	05:30 26 27 28 05	PM Fri Sat Sun	5:30 10:00 07:30 08:00 10:00 10:00	PM AM PM AM AM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets Noturns for Pascha Holy Pascha Divine Liturgy of Pascha Obednitsa (Deacon only service)
May	05:30 26 27 28 05 12	PM Fri Sat Sun Sun Sun	5:30 10:00 07:30 08:00 10:00 10:00 10:00	PM AM PM PM AM AM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets Noturns for Pascha Holy Pascha Divine Liturgy of Pascha Obednitsa (Deacon only service) Divine Liturgy (Visiting priest
May	05:30 26 27 28 05	PM Fri Sat Sun	5:30 10:00 07:30 08:00 10:00 10:00	PM AM PM AM AM AM	reat Friday (Reading of the twelve Gospels Great & Holy Friday Matins of Great & Holy Saturday Holy Saturday Divine Liturgy Blessing of Pascha Baskets Noturns for Pascha Holy Pascha Divine Liturgy of Pascha Obednitsa (Deacon only service)

Wed 05:30 PM Liturgy of Presanctified Gifts

Divine Services (con't)

Jun 2 Sun 10:00 AM Divine Liturgy

From the Pastor

After Pascha I will be leaving for Australia and will return at the end of the month of May. You will be in my prayers and my thoughts while I am visiting the Great South Land as it was once called.

Although I have learned that Australia is derived from Spanish! But a glance at the Concise Oxford Dictionary and the Shorter Oxford Dictionary the word "Australia" is not even mentioned!

And we all know from school that it is an island continent!

And that is the dictionary that we were taught to spell from! Except Australia! It seems! What a spelling lesson I just experienced looking up the origin of the word!

Archpriest Keith W. Lowe, M.Div.



Flowers for the Feast of Annunciation

Flowers for the feast of the Annunciation, celebrated today, were donated by Helen Daller.